® DICHIARAZIONE DI PRESTAZIONE In base al regolamento (UE) n. 305/2011

DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE According to Regulation (EU) No. 305/2011
Dal ZOtto LEISTUNGSERKLARUNG GemaB der Verordnung (EG) Nr. 305/2011 N. 036
DECLARATION DE PERFORMANCE Selon le réglement (UE) n° 305/2011

DECLARACION DE PRESTACION Conforme al reglamento (UE) n. 305/2011 IT-UK-DE-FR-ES
1. Codice identificativo unico del prodotto-tipo: 2. Modello efo n. lotto efo n. serie (Art.11-4) :
Unique identification code of the product type Meodel and/or batch andlor serial number (Arlicle 11-4)
Eindeutiger ldentifikationscode des Produktes - Typ Modell und/oder Losnr. undloder Serien nr. (Art.11-4)
Code d'identification unique du produit-type Modéle et/ou n® de lot etfou n° de série (Art. 11-4):
Cadigo de identificacion tnico del producto-tipo Modelo y/o n. © de lote y/o n. ® de serie (Art.11-4)
TERMOCARLOTTA 13 EVO DSA TERMOCARLOTTA 13 EVO DSA

3. Usi previsti del prodotto conformemente alla relativa specifica tecnica armonizzata:
Intended uses of the product in accordance with harmonised technical specification
Vorgesehene Verwendung des Produkts in Ubereinstimmung mit der geltenden harmonisierten technischen Spezifikation
Utilisation prévue du produit conformément aux spécifications techniques harmonisées correspondantes
Usos previstos del producto de conformidad con las especificaciones técnicas armonizadas correspondientes

Apparecchio per il riscaldamento domestico, con produzione di acqua calda.
Domestic heating appliance, with hot water production.
Heizgerat fur den Privatgebrauch mit Warmwasserproduktion.
Appareil pour le chauffage domestique, avec production d'eau chaude.
Aparato de calefaccion doméstica, con produccion de agua caliente.
4, Nome o marchio registrato del fabbricante (Art 11-5):

MName or registered trade mark of the manufacturer (Article 11-5) DAL ZOTTO
i dor e ebontimip i atsbotlon Sk Sl aliia Via Summano, 104 - 36030 Montecchio Precalcino (VICENZA) ITALY
Nombre o marca registrada del fabricante (Arti 11-5 Tel. +39 0445 804000 - Fax +39 0445 804040

5. Mome e indirizzo del mandatario (Art 12-2)
Mame and address of the authorised representative (Article 12-2)
MName und Adresse des Auftragnehmers (Art 12-2)
Mom et adresse du mandataire (Art. 12-2)
Nombre y direccion del mandatario (Art 12-2
6. Sisterna divalutazione e verifica della costanza della prestazione (Allegato 5):
System of assessment and verification of constancy of performance (Annex 5)
System zur Bewertung und Uberpriifung der Leistungsbestandigkeit (Anlage 5) System 3
Systéme d'évaluation et contrdle de la constance de performance (Annexe 5)
Sistema de valoracion y verificacion de la constancia de la prestacion (Anexa 5)

7. Laboratorio nofificato : 3 7 Numero rapporto di prova (in base al System 3)
Notified laboratory RRF 1625 - RRF Rhein-Ruhr Feuerstatten Test report number (type tesling under System 3)
Benanntes Labor Priifstelle GmbH Nug‘nmer des Prufhenchts{ gtlamalrs gyslem 3; 40 14 3722
Laboratoire notifié i i Numéro du rapport d'essai (selon le System 3
Laboratorio notificado Am Technologie Park 1 D-45307 ESSEN Numero de informe de prueba (segtn el System3)

8. Prestazioni dichiarate - Declared performance - Erklarte Leistungen - Performance déclarée - Prestaciones declaradas
Specifica tecnica armonizzata Harmonized technical specification - Harmonisierte technische Spezifikation - Spécifications EN 13240:2001/A2:2004/AC:2007
technlques harmonisées - Especificacion técnica armonizada

‘CARATTERISTICHE ESSENZIALI - ESSENTIAL CHARACTERISTICS - WESENTLICHE MERKMALE - CARACTERISTIQUES| Prestazione - Performance - Leistungen

| ESSENTIELLES - CARACTERISTICAS ESENCIALES - Performance - Prestacion B
| sicurezza antincendio - Fire Safety Brandschutz - Sécurité anti-incendie - Segundad contra moendlos Conforme - Pass - Konform - Conforme
' Reazione al fuoco - Reaction to fire - Brandverhalten - Reachon au feu - Reaccmn al fuegc Al
Ulsfanza dlsncurezza.:.::' I di ili, Isolamento da s - > N | =
ibili mmica mlnom o uguale a 0,04 Wimk Dist. inima - M distance - Mindestabstand - Distance minimum - Distancia minima = mm
Safe dlstancﬁ from Ihe lation of ion to be made with a 3 i
matarial with u:en;-.t conductivly less than of equa to 0.04 WiniK Retro/ Rear/ Riickseite/ Arridre/ Revés = 100
tand i i i g
ﬁ;f:,‘.f.’ﬂfiﬁﬁ \I\?armzleutz!‘g;ngkmlvon weniger oﬂﬂ glepch 0, Dln\!me auszuﬁlltrTn sl Lato f Side ;,"selta /Coté / Lado= 100
Distance de sécunlé delisolation de solation & réaliser avec Fronte / Front / Vorderseite / Avant / Frente = 1000
ique est inférieure ou égale 4 0,04 Wimk Soffitto / Ceiling / Himmel / Sol / Ciglo 5 -
Dlstancla de eegundaﬂ del jento de i ibles. El aislamient se Suolo / Floor / Boden / Fond .’Suem% |
| debe realizar con un material de conductividad térmica inferior o igual a 0,04 WimkK R B e == |
Rilascio sostanze pericolose - Discharge of dangerous substances - Al it gefahrlicher Substanzen - Emission de NPD
substances dangereuses - Emisién de sustancias peligrosas - |
'f‘;e;::g:;ll’;:nuscﬂa combustibile - Risk of burning fuel falling out - Gefahr Brennstoffaustritt - Risque de fuite de combustible - Riesgo de pérdida de Chintarme - Pass = Kohfoii= Canforme
Temperatura superﬂciale Surface temperature Oberflachen'[emperatur Température de surface - Temperatura superficial Conforme - Pass - Konform - Conforme
Sicurezza elettrica - Electrical safety - Elektrische Su:herhe;t- Sécurité eiectnque Seguridad eléctrica :| NA,
Accessibllité e pulizia - Cleanability - Zuganglichkeit und Reinigung - Facﬂite d'accés et neftoyage - Accesibilidad y I|mpieza ‘ Conforme - Pass - Kcnlorm Conforme
Emissioni prodotti combustione (CO-]- - Emission of combustion products (CO) - Emission von Verbrennungsprodukten (CO) - _ ~
Emission des produils de combustion (CO) - Emisiones de productos de combustion (CO) Confor_rrle_- Pass - Konform Confoime | CO[0,09%]
Massima pressione di esercizio - Maximum operating pressure - Maximaler Betriebsdruck - Pression maximale de service - Presion maxima de trabajo | 3 bar
Resistenza meccanica (per supportare il camine) - Mechanical resistance (to carry a chimney/flue) - Mechanische Festigkeit (um den Kamin zu tragen) - _NPD
Résistance mécanique (pour soutenir la cheminée) - Resistencia mecanica (de soporte de la chimenea)
Prestazioni termiche - Flue gas temperature at nominal heat output - Thermische Leistungen - Performance thermique - | 5 _ %
Prestaciones témmicas Confimw =bass=taionm Conforme
Potenza nominale - Mominal heat output - Nennleistung - Puissance nominale - Potencia nominal 12,8 kW
Potenza resa all'ambiente - Room healing outpul - Der Umgebung gelieferte Leistung - Puissance rendue au milieu - Potencia suministrada al entorno 4,3 kW
Potenza ceduta all'acqua - Water healing output - Dem Wasser gelieferte Leistung - Puissance rendue a ['eau - Potencia cedida al agua 8,5 kW
Rendi to - Energy efficiency - Wirkungsgrad - Rendement - Eficiencia i n [83%1
Temperatura fumi - Fume temperature - Rauchgastemperatur nennleistung - Température des fumeées - Terrlpefatura de humos T[302°C)

'9. La prestazione del prodotto di cui ai punti 1 e 2 & conforme alla prestazione dichiarata di cui al punto 8.
The performance of the product identified in points 1 and 2 is in conformity with the declared performance in point 8.
Die Leistung des Produktes geman den Punkten 1 und 2 entspricht der erklarten Leistung nach Punkt 8.
La performance du produit citée aux points 1 et 2 est conforme a la performance déclarée au point 8
La prestacion del producto segin se establece en los puntos 1y 2 cumple con las prestaciones declaradas segun el punto 8.
Sirilascia la presente dichiarazione di prestazione sotto la responsabilita esclusiva del fabbricante di cui al punto 4,
This declaration of performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in point 4.
Die vorliegende Leistungserkldrung wird unter ausschliefilicher Verantwortung des Herstellers erlassen, siehe Punkt 4,
Cette déclaration de performance est délivrée sous la responsabilité exclusive du fabricant cité au point 4.
Se expide esta declaracién de prestacion bajo la responsabilidad exclusiva del fabricante, segin sgﬁta%zae:n el punto 4.

Amministratore delega anaging director
Geschaftsfihrer de: ifigtrateur délégué du

12/09/2017 Montecchio Precalcino (VICENZA)

(Data e luogo di emissione - Place and date of issue - Datum und Austel- (nome, posizione e d , flnction and signature -
lungsort - Date et lieu d'émission - Fecha y lugar de emision) Positionsbezeighnling - Nom, Fghction et signature)

S DAL ZOTTO - Via Summana, 104 — 36030 MONTECCHIO PRECALCING (VICENZAW ALY S :

Tel, +39 0445 804000 - Fax +39 0445 804040

http:iwww.lanordica-extraflame.com — mailto: info@lanordica.com /



DECLARAGAO DE DESEMPENHO Em base com o regulamento (UE) n® 305/2011

(2]
D al zotto AHAQEH ANIOAOIHE M Bdon Tov kavoviopoé (EE) ap. 036
DEKLARACJA WELASCIWOSCI UZYTKOWYCH Na podstawie rozporzadzenia (UE) nr. N.

DOEKNAPALIUA 3A EKCNNMOATALWOHHW NOKA3ATENMW curnacHo PernameHT (EC)

PT-EL-PL-BG
1. Caodigo de identificagédo Unico do produto-tipo: 2. Modelo e/ou n® lote e/ou n°. série (Art.11-4)
Movadikdg Kwdikag avuwmplorqu TOU TrpoIdVTOG-TUTTOU : Movrého fi/kal ap. TrapTidag fifkal adgwy ap. (ApBpo 11-4)
Unikalny identyfikator typu wyrobu : Model iflub nr partia iflub nr serii (Art.11-4):
YHUKaneH naeHTUHUKaLMOHEH KOf Ha TUNa NpoaYyKT: Moaen uiunu Ne Ha napTuaa uunu cepued (Mn.11-4) :
TERMOCARLOTTA 13 EVO DSA TERMOCARLOTTA 13 EVO DSA
3. Utilizagdo prevista do produto em conformidade com a respectiva técnica especifica harmonizada:
MpoBAETTOPEVES XPrOEIG TOU TTPOTOVTOS OUHQVA LE TI EVAPHOVIOUEVES TEXVIKEG TIPOBIAYPUQES @
Zamierzone zastosowania produktu zgodnie z majaca zastosowanie zharmonizowang specyfikacjg techniczng :
MNpeneuaeHa ynotpeba Ha NPOAYKTa ChINACHO CLOTBETHATA XapMOHM3MpaHa TEXHWYECKa CneLmpuKaLIng :
Aparelho para aquecimento doméstico, com produgdo de agua quente.
TUOKEUN omﬁ.g Béppavong, ue ouoTnua Tapaywyig {eaTol vepou.
Urzadzenie do ogrzewania mieszkania, produkujace wytwarzania cieptej wody.
Ypep 3a BuTOBO OTONNEHME, 3axpaHBaH ¢ TBLPAO rOPUBO, C NPOM3BOACTBO Ha TONMNAa BOAA.
4. Nome ou marca registada pelo fabricante (Art. 11-5) DAL ZOTTO
Karagwpnuévn ETTwvUpia fj EUTTopIKG Orjd ToU KATAOKEUaaTH) (ApBpo 11-5): ) ; .
N azw)r(a ﬁﬂ"zngk wwaré‘wr‘p,{‘,‘du&nta (?\i:'t 11-5); L ) Via Summano, 104 - 36030 Montecchio Precalcino (VICENZA) ITALY
Mme unu peructpupada mapka Ha npowssogutens (Yn. 11-5) Tel. +39 0445 804000 - Fax +39 0445 804040
5. Nome e enderego do mandatario (Art. 12-2)
‘Ovopa kai dielBuvon Tou gviohoddyou (ApBpo 12-2)
Nazwa | adres przedstawiciela (Art 12-2):
Mme v agpec Ha ynenHomoleHus npeactasuren (Yn, 12-2)
6. Sistema de avaliagao e verificagao da regularidade do desempenho (Anexo 5)
ZUoTnUa ekTipnong kai emaAnBeuang g oTabepoTnTag g eMidoang (Zuvnppévo 5): System 3
System oceny i weryfikacji stalosci wiasciwosci uzytkowych (Zatacznik 5): Systemu
CucTema 3a OUeHsIBAHE WU NPOBEPKA Ha NOCTOAHCTBOTO Ha eKcnnoaTaLMoHHuTe nokasatenu (MpunoxeHue 5). Cucrema
?.K(I)_aboratéério notificado RRF 1625 - RRF Rhein-Ruhr Feuerstétten Nimero relagao de prova (em base ao System 3)
IVOTIOINHEVD EPYACTApIO: ; ApiBude avagpopdg g dokipng (pe Baon 1o System 3)
Notyfikowane laboratorium Pr.UfStE"e GmbH Numer raportu z badan testowych (na podstawie Systemu 3) 40 14 3722
Hotudpuumpana naboparopus: Am Technologie Park 1 D-45307 ESSEN Homep Ha Aoknaga or nanuteaseto (cbrnacHo Cucrema 3))
| 8. Desempenhos declarados - AnAwpéveg emddoel - Deklarowane o0siggi - [leknapupani ekcnnoatauvoHHn
nokasarenu - Especifica técnica harmonizada - Evappoviopévn 1exvikr) mpodlaypagr - Zharmonizowana EN 13240:2001/A2:2004/AC:2007
_specyfikacja techniczna - XapMoHW3UpaHa TexHU4ecka cneumpukauma e — e
CARACTERISTICAS ESSENCIAIS - BAZIKA XAPAKTHPIZTIKA - PODSTAWOWE WEASCIWOSCI - CBUECTBEHM | Desempenho - ATTOAQEH - Osiagi
| XAPAKTEPUCTUKM ki gt e hidd la it | EKCINOATAUVIOHEH MTOKASATEN
_Sﬂuranqa anti-incéndios - Awn_Tupl_m_’] qqq:_c‘:_f\_c__m_x - Zabezpieczenie przeciwpozarowe - lNoxapHa Geaonackocr Conforme - Z0ppuwvn - Zgodny - Crotsercrea
Reacgao ao fogo - Awiﬁ_pacq_ ot purid - Reakcja na ogien - Peakuwa Ha orbH e Al
Distancia de seguranga da isol de fai ] 5 Distancia minima - EAdxiotn amdoraon - Odlegloéé minimalna - MuHumanHo pascTosHue = mm
realizar com umi material com condutividade térmica menor ou igual a 0,04 Wimk, Traseira / Miow Mépoug / Tyt / 3agna Ctpana = 100
AmdoTaan aopAAEiCIC povisorwg and eipheres ousleg, Movwon n omola mpime v Lado / NMAcupdg / Bok | CTpanmuHo = 400
O aloglSe boa PIGa- IS A rasiiae s ot R Boke 4o s Frente / Mmpoonivé Mépo / Przd / Mpepa tacr < 1000
pomocs of dnoci ciepla mni  lub réwnej 0,04 Wimk. Fundo / Kdmw Mépoug / Spad [ lbHo = =
Pa3scroaHuve oT ropALLMA maTepuan Solo / 'Edugog / Podioze / Mog :l -
Libertagao de substancias perigosas - ATeAcUBEPLIGT ETTIKIVOUVWY 0UGIGY - Wydzielanie niebezpiecznych substancji - - N

OtpensiHe Ha OnacHu eeLlecTea

"Emissées de produtos de combustao (CO) - Exmoprég mpoidviwy katong (CO) - Emisja produktéw spalania

- EU e i, L
(CO) - EMCHY Ha NPOAYKTH OT ropenero (CO) Conforme - Zoppuvn - Zgodny CBDTB&TCTBGH CP [0,09%)]

| Risco de vazamento de combustivel - KivBuvog Siapporic kauoipou - Ryzyka rozlania paliwa - Puck oT naTiaHe Ha ropuso Conforme - Zopguvn - Zgodny - ChoTBETCTEA

Temperatura superficial - Emgaveiaxr 8eppokpaoia - Temperatura na powierzchni - NoBbpxHOCTHA TEMAEpaTypa Conforme - Z0ppuvn - Zgodny - CeoTeercrea
Seguranca elétrica - Hhextpiki aogakeid - Bezpieczenstwo elekiryczne - Enextpuyecka GesonacHoct NA
Acessibilidade e limpeza - Npbofaon kal kaBapiopds - Dostepnosc i czyszczenie - [locTen W nouMcTaaHe Conforme - Zupgpuvr - Zgodny - CeoTeercrea

Maxima pressio de exercicio - Méyiotn mricon Aeroupyiag - Maksymalne cisnienie pracy - MakcumanHo paGoTHo HansraHe 3 par
Resisténcia mecanica (para suportar a chaminé) - Mnxavikn avroxr (yia va utrofacTtager o 1¢dxi) - Wytrzymatos¢ mechaniczna (wspieranie komina) - NPD
MexaHuuHa aKocT (3a NoAAbPXAHE Ha kamuHara) i | 1}
Desempenho térmico - @eppikég emdooeig - Wydajnosé ciepina - TonnuHHW ekcnnoarauMoHHU nokasareni Conforme - Z0pgpuvn - Zgodny - CuoTeetcrea
Poténcia nominal - OvopaoTikn loyic - Moc znamionowa - HomuHanHa moljHocT > T [12,8 KW
Poténcia libertada no ambiente - loxU¢ Trapaywyng ato TepifdAov - Moc przekazywana do otoczenia - MowHocT, oTaaeaHa B oxonHara cpega 4,3 kW
Poténcia cedida a agua - loxU¢ Trou Trpoadideral oo vepd - Moc przekazywana do wody - MowHocT, oTaasaHa Ha eoaara 8,5 kW
| Rendimento - Amédoon - Wydajnosé - MNponasogutentoct n [83%)] |
| Temperatura fumos - Geppokpacia kumwwy - Temperatura spalin - Temnepatypa Ha gMMHUTE rasoee T[302°C]
9. O desempenho do produto ao qual se referem os pontos 1 e 2 estdo em conformidade com o desempenho declarado no ponto 8.
H ammddoon Tou TPOIGVTOC TTOU avagEperal oTa onpeia 1 kal 2 eival oopgwvn pe T BnAwpévn ardboon aTo onueio 8
Wydajnosé produktu, o ktérym mowa w pkt. 11 2 jest zgodna z deklarowanymi wiasciwosciami uzytkowymi w pkt 8.
EKcnnoaraLmoHHUTe noKasaTeny 3a NPOAyKTa, NOCOMEeHU B ToHKK 1 W 2, ChOTBETCTBAT HA eKcnnoaTaLMoHHUTe Nokasatenu, Aeknapupany g Touka 8. J

E emitida a presente declaracéo de desempenho sob a responsabilidade exclusiva do fabricante referido no ponto 4.
Exdideral n rapouoa dfiAwon amddoong utré TNy aTroKAEIOTIK EUBUVI TOU KATAOKEUOOT| TTOU QvagpEPETal OTO OnpEio 4.
Niniejsza deklaracje wtasciwosci uzytkowych wystawia sig na wylaczng odpowiedzialno$c producenta, o ktorym mowa w pkt 4.
HacToawlara geknapawus 3a eKCinoaraluMoHHW nokasartenu ce 13fasa U3LANo Ha OTFOBOPHOCTTa Ha NPOW3BOAWTENS, NACOYEH B TOMKa 4.

Amministratore delegate’- Manuf, aging director
Geschaftsfilhrer des Herstellersy jhigtgateur délégué du
£ : fabricant - Admini / raéthiy ‘.
12/09/2017 Montecchio Precalcino (VICENZA)

Ovopa kai Aeroupyia,
fme u Anbxtoct, Moanuc)

(Data e local de emissdo - Tomog kai nuepopnvia ¢ ékdoang - Migjsce i data (Nome, Cargo na empre
wydania - MacTo u gata Ha wagaeaHe ) Yroypapr - Nazwisko i fu
= DAL ZOTTO - Via Summana, 104 — 36030 MONTECCHIO PRECALCING (VICENZA) TT#
Tel, +39 0445 804000 - Fax +39 0445 804040
http:iheww lanordica-extraflame.com — mailto: info@lanordica.com



CBWOETENBLCTBO O COOTBETCTBUW SKCMITYATALIMOHHBIX KAYECTB

&
Ha OCHOBaHWW pernamenTa EIEC) n. 305/2011
Dal zotto EKSPLUATACIJAS TPASTBU DEKLARACIJA Saskana ar regulu (EK) Nr. 3052011 | . 036
EKSPLOATACINIY SAVYBIY DEKLARACIJA Pagal Reglamenta (ES) 305/2011

TOIMIVUS DEKLARATSIOON Vastavalt maarusele (EL) nr 305/2011 PYC-LV-LT-EE
1. EavHbIA uaeHTHMKALMOHHBIA KOO NPOAYKTa-THN: 2. Mopgens wivnn N2 naptium mwiunm N2 cepum (cT.11-4)
Unikals izstradajuma tipa identifikacijas numurs: Tipa, partijas vai sérijas numurs g1. panta 4. punkts):
Unikalus identifikacinis gaminio kodas ir tipas: Modelis ir (arba) partijos nr. ir (arba) ser{ps nr. (11-4 straipsnis):
Tootettitibi kordumatu identifitseerimistunnus: Mudel jalvoi partil nr ja/voi seeria nr (Safe 11-4):

TERMOCARLOTTA 13 EVO DSA TERMOCARLOTTA 13 EVO DSA

3. Wcnonk3osaHWe NO HA3HAYEHWUIO NPOAYKTA B COOTEBETCTEBWN C FAPMOHU3IMPOBAHHON TEXHUHECKOM cneuupuraLmen:
lzstradajuma paredzétais izmantojums vai izmantojumi saskana ar piemérojamo saskanoto tehnisko specifikaciju, ka paredzéjis razotajs:
Gaminio paskirtis pagal atitinkamas suderintas technines specifikacijas
Toote kasutusalad vastavalt kohaldatavale Ghtlustatud tehnilisele spetsifikatsioonile:

NpuGop AnA AOMALWHEro OTONMeHUA, NMTaeMbIi TBEPALIM TONNMBOM, C NPOUIBOACTEOM ropAYen BOAbI.
Vietéjas apkures ierices ar cieto kurinamo, ar karsta Gdens razosanas.
Buitinis kietol? kuro $ildytuvas, su karito vandens gamybos funkcijos.

Seadis koduseks kitmiseks, kasutab tahket ktust, sooja’vee tootmisega

4. 3aperucTpHpOBaHHLIE HAWMEH W mapka warotoeuTens (cT. 11-5):
Ra‘i)otf'ga r?osgukums, registrétais komercnosaukums vai registréta precéu zime (11. DAL ZOTTO
panta 5. punkts): = . . M Via Summano,104 - 36030 Montecchio Precalcino (VICENZA) ITALY
Gamintojo pavadinimas arba registruotas prekiy Zenklas (11-5 straipsnis !
Tootja [elgisﬁreeritud imatils &t Kallbamark [Sgte 11-5) \ R Tel. +39 0445 804000 - Fax +39 0445 804040

5. Wma u agpec posepeHHoro nuua (cr.12-2
Pilnvarota parstavja nosaukums un adrese (12. panta 2. punkts)
Siuntéjo pavadinimas ir adresas (12-2 straipsnis
Volitatud esindaja nimi ja aadress (Sate 12-2)

6. CucTema OLleHKW U NPOBEPKW NOCTOSIHCTBA IKCMMyaTaunoHHbIX kavecTs (MpunoxeHnes)

Ekspluatacijas Tpasibu noturibas novértéjuma un parbaudes sistéma (5. Pielikums) : g.‘"c“?"“a 3
Eksploataciniy savybiy pastovumo vertinimo ir tikrinimo sistema (5 priedas): istemu
Toimivuse pusivuse hindamise ja kontrollimise ststeem (Lisa 5): System
i ﬁggﬂ;:ffﬁ':: o RRF 1625 - RRF Rhein-Ruhr Feuerstaten Howep oréra o6 ucnmauu (va ocuonamum Ciicrews: 3
H fi s esla zipojuma numu y
Egﬁ?ﬁgéf?ﬂg:g{gﬁjé . Pr_ufstetle GmbH Bandymy ataskaitos numeris (pagal ,System 3) 40 14 3722
Teavitatud labor: ! Am Technologie Park 1 D-45307 ESSEN Katseprotokolli number (System 3 pahjal)

8. 3asABneHHble IKCNNyaTauMoHHble kavecTsa - Deklarétas ekspluatacijas Tpasibas - Deklaruotos

eksploatacines savybes - Toimivusdeklaratsioon - rahpMOHHJHPOBaHHaﬂ TeXHW4YecKan cneuutukaums - EN 13240:2001/A2:2004/AC:2007

Saskanotas tehniskas specifikacijas - Suderintos techninés specifikacijos - Uhtlustatud tehniline kirjeldus

OcHomHbie xapakrepucTin - BUTISKIE RAKSTURLIELUMI - SVARBIAUSIOS SAVYBES - POHIOMADUSED TR scI ENEPUUATRCIAS

.P.ea:\uuu;l. Ha OTOHE - Reakcija uz uguni - Reakeija j ugnj - Kaitumine 'tLIIEekahju' :

CooteetcTayer-Atbilstods-Alitinka-Vastavuses
MNoxapocTonkoceTs - lzturiba pret uguns iedarbibu - Atsparumas ugniai - Tulekindlus A1

MunumansHoe paccToaHune - Minimalais attdlums - Minimalus atstukas - Vaikseim lubatud kaugus = mm
PaccToaHuMe oT foproumMx

| MaTepuanos Cszapgm / Aizmugure futévGalo | Taga = 100
Degmaterila attalums C6Boky / Platums / 13 Sono_! Kiiljel = 100
Atstumas nuo mat. kamb Cnepeau / Priek&puse [ 15 Priekio / Ees = 1000
Kaugus sutlivatest materjalidest Ceepxy / Dzijums / 13 Apaéios / Pdhjas =5 -

CHuay / Zeme / Nuo Pagrindo / Alus 5 -

BhiaeneHue onacHkix BewecTs - Bistamu vielu izdalidanas - Pavojingy medZiagy paleidimas - Ohtlike ainete eraldumine NPD

Puck notepu tonnuea - Degvielas izliesanas risks - Galimas degaly nuotékis - Kiittematerjali valjumise oht

CoorBercreyer-Albilstoss-Alitinka-Vastavuses

| TemnepaTypa nopepxHocTH - Virsmas temperatira - PavirSiaus temperatira - Pinna temperatuur Cooteercrayer-Albilstods-Alitinka-Vastavuses
3AnekTpuueckan GesonacHocTk - Elektriskas instalacijas drodiba - Elektros sauga - Elektriohutus NA
focTynHocts M uucToTa - Pieejamiba un tiriSana - Prieiga ir valymas - Juurdepdés ja puhastamine Coortpercreyer-Atbilstods-Alilinka-Vastavuses
:;:,::;::;Le{?;%c;nyrmn cropanma (CO) - Sadegsanas produkiu emisijas (CO) - Degant issiskiriangios dujos (CO) - Polemise ‘ Cooraercrayer-Albilstods-Alilinka-Vast €O [0,08%]
MakcumansHoe paBoyee gaeneHue - Maksimalais darba spiediens - DidZiausias veikimo slégis - Maksimaalne tédrohk 3 bar
| Mexanuueckoe COMPOTUBNEHME (AN NOAAEPMKKM AbIMOXOAA) - Mehaniska izturiba (kamina atbalstisanai) - Mechaninis atsparumas (islaikantis kamina) - NPD
Mehaaniline tugevus (kamina toetamiseks) e ot b =
Tennoskle xapakrepucTukm -Termiskas ekspluaticijas Tpasibas - Siluminés savybés - Soojusjuhtivus | CooteetcTRyeT-Atbilstods-Alitink
HomuHanbHas MowHocTs - Nominala jauda - Varding galia - Nimivéimsus 12,8 kW
MowHocTL, MCnyckaeMan B noMewweHue - Vides snieguma jauda - | aplinka iskiriamas energijos kiekis - Valjundvdimsus kitmisel 4,3 kW
MowHocTs, nepeaarHan soae - Udenim nodota jauda - | vandenj i$skiriamas energijso kiekis - Vljundvéimsus vee kiitmisel 8,5 kW
KNA - Sniegums - NaSumas - Vaimsus sl ! | n[B3%]
Temnepartypa asimos - Dimgazu temperatlra - DOmy temperatira - Aurude temperatuur T[302°C)

9. KN npopykta, 0 KOTOPOM B NyHKTaX 1 U 2 COOTBETCTBYET 3aABMNEeHHbLIX 3KCNNyaTauuoHHLIM Ka4ecTBaM, 0 KOTOPLIX B NyHKTe 8.
1. un 2. punkta minéta produkta sniegums atbilst 8. punkta deklarétajam ekspluatacijas ipasibam.
1 ir 2 punkte minétos gaminio eksploatacinés savybes atitinka 8 punkte deklaruotas eksploatacines savybes.
Toote toimivus punktides 1 ja 2 vastab punklis 8 deklareeritud toimivusele.

,U,aHHQe CBHUAETENLCTEC O COOTBETCTEMM IKCNNYATAUMOHHEBIX KAYECTE BRIQAETCA Nog WCHMHMUTENLHOW OTBETCTBEHHOCTLIO M3rOTOBUTENA, YKA3aHHOro NoA NYHKTOM 4,
Par %o izdoto ekspluatacijas Tpadibu deklaraciju ir atbildigs vienigi 4. punkta noraditais razotajs.
Si eksploataciniu savybiy deklaracija isduodama idimtine atsakomybe prisimant gamintojui, minétam 4 punkte
Kéesolev toimivusdeklaratsioon on valja antud punktis 4 méargitud tootja ainuvastufusel.
Gl | RAGUS
Amministratore delegéto - Manuféctur
Geschéftsfihrer deg’'Herstellerg™ j

magaging director

Efegueé du
)

s, amats, Paraksts-
g, Parasas -Nimijla amet, Allkiri}
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4 PROHLASENI O VLASTNOSTECH Podle nafizeni (EU) €. 305/2011
D al ZOtto PREHLASENIE O VLASTNOSTIACH Podla nariadenia (EU) &. 305/2011 \ 036
1ZJAVA O UCINKOVITOSTI Prema uredbi (UE) n* 305/2011 :

IZJAVA O ZMOGLJIVOSTIH Glede na dolotila (UE) §t. 305/2011

CZ-SK-HR-SL
1. Jedine€ny identifikaéni kéd vyrobku - typu: 2. Model a/nebo & Sarze alnebo &, série (CL11-4) :
Jedinecény identifikaény kod vyrobku - typu : Model ifili br. grupe proizvoda ifili br. serije (Art.11-4):
Jedinstveni identifikator proizvoda-tipa: Model a/alebo & $arze afalebo &. série (Cl. 11-4);
Specifitna kodna oznaka izdelka-tipa: Model in/ali &t. partije in/ali &t. serije (CI.11-4):
TERMOCARLOTTA 13 EVO DSA TERMOCARLOTTA 13 EVO DSA

3. Zamyslené pouZiti vyrobku v souladu s pfislusnymi harmonizovanymi technickymi normami:
Zamyslané pouZitie vyrobku v sulade s prislusnymi harmonizovanymi technickymi normami :
Namjenska uporaba proizvoda u skladu sa vaZec¢im tehnickim specifikacijama :

Predvidena uporaba izdelka glede na ustrezno usklajeno tehni¢no normo:

Zafizeni pro vytapéni domacnosti, s vyrobou teplé vody.
Zariadenie na vykurovanie domacnosti, s vyrobou teplej vody.
Uredaj za grijanje domadinstava, sa proizvodnjom tople vode.

Naprava za revanje v gospodinjstvu, s pripravotople vode.

4, Jméno nebo obchodni znaéka vyrobce (CI. 11-5):

Meno alebo obchodna znaéka vyrobeu (Cl. 11-5) : 3 DAL ZOTTO :
Ime ili zadlitni znak proizvodaca (Art. 11-5): Via Summano,104 - 36030 Montecchio Precalcino (VICENZA) ITALY
Ime in znamka, ki ju je proizvajalec registriral (Cl. 11-5): Tel. +39 0445 804000 - Fax +39 0445 804040

5. Jméno a adresa zastupce (Cl. 12-2)
Ime i adresa zastupnika (Art. 12-2)
Meno a adresa zastupcu (Cl. 12-2)
Ime in naslov zastopnika (Cl. 12-2)

6. Systém posuzovani a ovéfovani stalosti vlastnosti (Pfiloha 5):

Sustav ocjenjivanja | provjere stalnosti performanse (Prilog 5) gys{ém 3
Systém posudzovania a overovania stalosti viastnosti (Priloha 5): SYStem
Sistem ocenjevanja in preverjanja konstantnosti lastnosti (Priloga 5) : em
7. Registrovana laboratof: RRF 1625 - RRF Rhein-Ruhr Feuerstatten éi_sla zkusebniho protokolu (podle Systém 3)
Obavije3teni laboratorij: Priifstelle GmbH Cislo skasobného protokolu (podla System 3) 40 14 3722
Registrované laboratérium: r_LI stelle _ Broj probnog fzvjesca (na osnovu Systema 3)
Priglageni laboratorij : Am Technologie Park 1 D-45307 ESSEN Stevilo porotila o preizkusu (glede na Sistem 3)
8. Prohlasené vlastnosti - Prehlasené vlastnosli - Izjavljene performanse - Navedene zmogljivosti : 5 ;
Harmonizované technicka norma - Harmonizovana technicka norma - Tehniéka Specifikacija - Usklajena tehniéna specifikacija EN 13240:2001/A2:2004/AC:2007
[ZAKLADNi  CHARAKTERISTIKY - ZAKLADNE  CHARAKTERISTIKY -  OSNOVNE ZNACAJKE  -| VLASTNOST - Vlastnost - Performanse -
| BISTVENE ZNACILNOSTI ) e B Y e Zmogljivost |
Pozarni bezpeénost - PoZiarna bezpeénost - Zastita od poZara - ProtipoZarna zascita V souladu - V sllade - U skladu - Ustreza
Reakce na ohef - Reakcia na ohefi - Reakcija na vatru - PoZarna odpornost A1
Fezgeé?ostqi Vfgfllﬁ:?st“d “ﬂ;‘;‘:::;‘:‘;ﬁ"m":‘::::?niﬁ;;"'“E' it Minimalni vzdalenost - Minimélna vzdialenost - Minimalna udaljenost, izraZena - Minimalna razdalja 4 mm
Bezpeénostna vzdialenost izclacie horfavych materialov. Izolacia, ktora musi byt Vzadu / Vzadu / Pozadi / Zadaj = 100
vyrabend z maleridlu s nizdou alebo rovnou lepelni vadivost ake je 0,04 W/ mi. Na Boku / Na Boku / Boéno / Ob Strani = 100
Sigurnosni razmak od izelacije gorivih materijala. lzolacija se provadi s materijalom Zepredu [ Vpredu / Sprijeda / Spredaj = 1000
toplinske vodljivest manjom ili jednakom od 0,04 Wimk. Zespodu .‘Zospodu /Dro/ Spudaj
Varnostna razdalja od izolaci ljivih materialov lzolacija, ki jo je polrebno izdelat
s provodaate manjio i ensh 0,04 Wink. gtz Podlaha / Podlaha / Tlo / Tla = .
Uvolfiovani nebezpeénych latek - Uvolfiovanie nebezpeénych latok - Otpustanje opasnih tvari - Spros€anje nevarnih snovi NPD
Pozarni bezpeénost - PoZiarnu bezpeénost - Sigurnost od pozara - PoZarna varnost V souladu - V sulade - U skladu - Ustreza
Teplota povrchu - Teplota povrehu - Povriinska temperatura - Temperatura na povréini V souladu - V sdlade - U skladu - Ustreza
Elektricka bezpeénost - Elektricka bezpecnost - Elektriéna sigurnost - Elektriéna varnost NA '
Dostupnosta gigténi - Dostupnost' a éistenie - Pristupacnost i éis¢enje - Dostopnostin cidéenje V souladu - V silade - U skladu - Ustreza
- Emisi i - Ispuitanje pro izgaranj Z i i I |
. (Ecrrg;;a spalin (CO) - Emisie spalin (CO) - Ispustanje produkata izgaranja (CO) - lzpusti produktov zgorevanja ] T ———— O [0,08%)
| Maximalni provozni tlak - Maximalni prevadzkovy tlak - Maksimalni radni tlak - Maksimalni delovni pritisk 3 bar
Mechani}.ké_pe;nost (na podporu kominu) - Mechanicka pevnos_l'_(njc\ po?pnru k-omina) - Mehaniéka évrstoca (da bi poduprijela kamin) - Mehanska upornost (za _NF'D
padporo kamina) O F i HaCm P —_ _ e
Tepelné vlastnosti - Tepelné vlastnosti - Toplinska svojstva - Termiéne lastnosti V souladu - V stlade - U skladu - Ustreza
Jmenovity vikon - Menovity vykon - Nazivna snaga - Termiéne lastnosti = T 12,8 KW
Vykon prenaseny do prostiedi - Vykon prenasany do prostredia - lzlazna snaga okruZenja - Uporabna mo€ za okolje 4,3 kW
Vlykon pfenaseny do vody - Vykon prendsany do vody - Snaga prenesena na vodu - Mog vode 8,5 kw
Vykon - Vykon - Performanse - |zkoristek n [83%])
i Teplota spalin - Teplota spalin - Temperatura dima - Temperatura dimnih plinov T[302°C]

9. Vykon vyrobku uvedeného v bodech 1 a 2 je v souladu s vlastnostmi uvedenymi v prohléSeni v hodé 8.
Vykon vyrobku uvedeného v bodoch 1 a 2 je v stlade s viastnostami uvedenymi v prehlaseni v bode 8.
Performansa proizvoda iz tocke 1. i 2. je u skladu s deklariranom performansom iz tocke 8.

Zmogljivost izdelka, navedena v to¢kah 1 in 2 je skladna z navedeno zmogljivostjo v tocki 8.

Toto prohlaseni o viastnostech se vydava na vyhradni odpovédnost vyrobce uvedeného v bodé 4.

Toto prehlasenie o viastnostiach sa vydava na vyhradnii zodpovednost vyrobcu uvedeného v bode 4.
Ova izjava o performansama se izdaje u iskljucivoj odgovornosti proizvodaca kao pod tockom-4.
Za izdajo te deklaracije je odgovoren izrecno proizvajalec, naveden v totki 4,

Amministratore delegéto - Ma ctor
Geschéaftsfihrer de 2 :&é du
: 1 fabricant - fdmipighrad
12/09/2017 Montecchio Precalcino (VICENZA) g
(Misto a datum vydani - Miesto a ‘_:Ié.tum vydania - (Podepsano jménem vyrobce, Jmho a funkce - Fodpisané menom vyrobeu,
LuMjesto i datum izdavanja - Kraj in datum izdaje) Meno a funkeia, Podpis - Ime i f Podpis, Ime in funkcija)
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P a



= YDEEVNEDEKLARATION | henhold til forordning (EU) nr. 305/2011
D al zotto DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE According to Regulation (EU) No. 305/2011 036
YTELSESERKLAERING Etter forordning (UE) n° 305/2011 N.

SUORITUSTASOILMOITUS Asetuksen (EU) nro 305/2011 mukaisesti

DK-SE-NO-FI
1. Produkttyﬁens unikke identifikationskode: 2. Model og/eller partinr. og/eller serienr (Art.11-4):
Unik identifikationskod for produkttypen: Modell och/eller partinummer ochleller serie nr (Art. 11-4):
Entydig identifikasjonskode for produkttypen: Modell og/eller parti nr. og/eller serie nr (Art.11-4):
Tuotetyypin yksildllinen tunniste: Malli ja/tai erdanro jaltai sarjanro (Art.11-4) :
TERMOCARLOTTA 13 EVO DSA TERMOCARLOTTA 13 EVO DSA
3. Tilsigtede anvendelser af produktet i overensstemmelse med den pagaldende harmoniserede tekniske specifikation:
Avsedd anvandning av produkten i enlighet med de tillampliga harmoniserade tekniska specifikationerna:
Tilsiktede bruksomrader for produktet, i samsvar med den relevante harmoniserte tekniske spesifikasjonen :
Sovellettavan yhdenmukaistetun teknisen eritelméan mukainen tuotteen aiottu kayttétarkoitus tai-tarkoitukset :
Apparat til boligopvarmning med produktion af varmt vand.
\érmeapparat fér hushallsbruk, med varmvattenberedning.
Apparat for oppvarming av boliger, medvarmtvannsproduksjon.
Kotitalouksien lammityslaite lampimén veden tuotannalla
4. Fabrikantens navn eller registreret varemaerke (Art 11-5):
Namn eller mérke som registrerats av tillverkaren (Art 11-5): = DAL ZOTTO :
Nawvn eller regis[reﬁ varemerke til produsenten (Art. 11-5): Via Summano, 104 - 36030 Montecchio Precalcino (VICENZA) ITALY
Valmistajan nimi, rekistersity kauppanimi tai tavaramerkki (Art. 11-5): Tel. +39 0445 804000 - Fax +39 0445 804040
5. Navn og adresse pa den bemyndigede reprasentant (Art 12-2)
Ombudets namn och adress (Art 12-2)
Navn og adresse til representant (Art. 12-2)
Valtuutetun edustajan nimi ja osoite (Art. 12-2)
6. System til vurdering og kontrol af ydeevnens konstans (Bilag 5):
System for bedémning och kontroll av den fortldpande prestandan (Brla?a 5) 3
System for vurdering og kontroll av byggevarens konstante ytelse (Vedlegg 5) : System
Tuotteen suoritustason pysyvyyden arviointi- ja varmennusjérjestelma (Liite 5) :
7. MNotificeret laboratorium : RRF 1625 - RRF Rhein-Ruhr Feuerstatten Nummer testrapport (baseret pa System 3)
Deklarerat laboratorium : Prifstelle GmbH Nr. provrapport (baserat pa System 3) 40 14 3722
Teknisk kontrollargan : TUISICHE fam: Testrapport (pa grunnlag av System 3)
limoitettu laitos : Am Technologie Park 1 D-45307 ESSEN Arvioinnin numero (System 3 perusteella)
8. Deklarerede ydeevner - Deklarerade prestationer - Erklaerte ytelser - limoitetut suoritustasot
Harmoniseret teknisk specifikation - Harmoniserad teknisk specifikation - Harmonisert teknisk spesifikasjon - EN 13240:2001/A2:2004/AC:2007
Yhdenmukaistettu tekninen erittely

| VAESENTLIGE EGENSKABER - GRUNDLAGGANDE EGENSKAPER - VESENTLIGE EGENSKAPER - YHDENMUKAISTETTU YDEEVNE - PRESTANDA -
TEKNINEN ERITTELY YTELSE - SUORITUSTASO

Brandsikkerhed - Brandskydd Brannsikring - Paloturvallisuus Ustreza - Gverensstammer - Konform - Laadun mukainen

Reaktion pa brand - Reaktion mot eld - Flammemotstand Palotekninen ké kag'.r_ttaﬁy_mmen e Al
EE‘:'?:? . h,,lf:;‘:;'n'?:',‘. e T ,“,,."g'n:,d P Mindste afstand / Minimiavstand / Minimums avstand / Minimietdisyys = mm
K. - : |
Eéker.“ tand av isaleringen f6r brannbara material. lsolering alt ulfsra med ett Bagside / B?k" Ba_kS'de "_Takao_sa = 100
material med termisk ledningsfirmaga under eller lika med 0,04 WimK. Side / Sidan / Side / Sivu = 100
Sikkerhetsavstand il isclasjon i ialer |solasjon mé utferes med materiale Forside / Fram / Framside / Etuosa = 1000
som har en varmeledningsevne som er under efler Hsvarende 0,04 WimK, Bund / Botten / Bunn / Pohja % ]
Tun 1YS paiavoty matcriarhan Sif B el Akl Jorden / Mark / Sokkel / Lattia = -
| materiaalia, jonka lAmminjohtokyky on 0,04 WimK tai alle. 4= T - i E3 1
| Frigivelse af farlige stoffer - Utslapp av farliga amnen - Sklller ut farlige subst - Vaarallisten aineiden paastot NPD
Rlsmo for udslip af braendsel - Risk for branslespall Fare for utsllpp av brensel - R|sk| polttoaineen ualumlselle _iﬁl’:ﬁf‘:" Qveemossimerer- Rorfoa < Laakn
Ovsrﬂadetemperatur Ytans temperatur - Overﬂatetemperatur Pinnan Iﬁmptit:la r‘:‘z‘;:;‘:n' Overensstammer - Kanform - Laadun
Elektrisk sikkerhed - Elsakerhet - Elektrisk 5|kkerhet - Sahkoturvallisuus NA
Tilgengelighed og rengering - Tlllgangllghet cch rengéring - Tilgangsmulighet eg rengj@ring - Paasy ja puhdastus l:z::;z n' CuecerEsiEmeer - Koo, - Lasdony
Emissioner forbraendlngsprodukter (CO) - Utslapp av forbrénningsprodukter (CO) - Forbrenningsutslipp (CO) - Ustreza - Overensstammer - Konform - Laadun €0 [0,09%)]
Palamistuotteiclen paastét (CO) mukainen »
Maksimalt driftstryk - Maximalt arbetstryck - Maksimalt driftstrykk - Toiminnan maksimipaine 3 bar
Mekanisk styrke (il at statte skorstenen) - Mekanisk hallfasthet (fér att stodja kaminen) - Mekanisk motstand (for 4 statte skorsteinen) - —-—
- beﬁaeﬂinen kestavyys (kestéa uunin painon)
Termiske ydeevner - Termisk prestanda - Termiske ytelser - Lampoteho ﬁi‘k’:ﬁ;n‘ Overer -Konform - Lagdun
Nominel effekt - Nominell effekt - Nominell ytelse - Nimellisteho e 12,8 kKW
Effekt overfert til omgivelserne - Effekt som ges till omgivningen - Varmeavgivelse fil rom - Ymparistdon kohdistuva teho 4,3 kW
Effekt overfert til vandet - Effekt som averfors till vattnet - Varmeavgivelse til vann - Veteen siirtyva teho 8,5 kw
Ydelse - Avkastning - Ytelse - Hydtysuhde e A Y el _|nls3%) |
Reggastemperatur - Roktemperatur - Raykgasstemperatur - Savujen lampétila T[302°C]

9. Ydeevnen for det produkt, der er anfert i punkt 1 og 2, er i overensstemmelse med den deklarerede ydeevne i punkt 8.
Prestandan hos den produkt som avses i punkterna 1 och 2 dverensstammer med den prestanda som deklareras i punkt 8.
Produktets gtelse som angitt i nr. 1 og 2, er i samsvar med ytelsen angitt i nr. 8.

Edelld 1 Ja kohdassa yksildidyn tuotteen suoritustasot ovat 8 kohdassa ilmoitettujen suoritustasojen mukaiset..

Denne ydeevnedeklaration udstedes pa eneansvar af den fabrikant, der er anfort i punkt 4.

Denna prestandadeklaration lamnas under det egna ansvaret hos tillverkaren som avses i punkt 4.
Denne ytelseserklaeringen er utstedt pa eget ansvar av produsenten, som angitt i nr.

Tama suoritustasoilmoitus on annettu 4 kohdassa ilmoitetun valmistajan yksinomaiselid vastuulla.

Amministratore del naging director
Geschaftsfihrer d

fabricantf Adminj

12/09/2017 Montecchio Precalcino (VICENZA)

(Sted og dato - Ort och datum for utfardande (Navn og stilling‘ Underskrift - Namn ion, Namnteckning - Undertegnet
Sted og utstedelsesdato Paikka ja paivamaars) for 0g pa vegne av produsent tava, allekirjoitus)

~ DAL ZOTTO - Via Summano, 104 — 36030 MONTECCHIO PRECALCING (VICENZA) I7
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& PRESTATIEVERKLARING Volgens Verordening (EU) nr. 305/2011
Dal zotto TELJESITMENYNYILATKOZAT A 305/2011/EU rendelet alapjan 036
DEARBHU SONRAIOCHTA De réir an Rialachdin (AE) Uimh. 305/2011 N.

DECLARATIE DE PERFORMANTA 1n baza regulamentului (UE) nr. 305/2011

ML -HU-IE-RO
1. Unieke identificatiecode van het producttype: 2. Model en/of lotnr. en/of serienummer (Art.11-4) :
A termék tipus egyedi azonositod kodja: Modell és/vagy tétel- ésivagy sorozatszam (11.cikk (4) bekezdese):
Cad aitheantais uathuil an tairge chaighdeénaigh: Déanamh agus/nd Uimh. Baisce agus/né Uimh. sraithe (Airt.11-4):
Cod unic de identificare al produsului-tip: Modelul sifsau nr. lotului sifsau nr. de serie (Art. 11-4):
TERMOCARLOTTA 13 EVO DSA TERMOCARLOTTA 13 EVO DSA
3. Het beoogde gebruik van het product in overeenstemming met de toepasselijke geharmoniseerde technische specificatie :
Aterméknek a gyarto altal meghatarozott rendeltetése az alkalmazandé harmonizalt miiszaki eldirassal dsszhangban
Usaidi an tairge de réir na sonraiochtai teicnitila comhchuibhithe is cui:
Utilizari prevazute ale produsului, in conformitate cu specificatia tehnica armonizata aplicabila:
Apparaat voor huishoudelijke verwarming, gestookt vaste brandstof, met warmwaterproductie.
Szilard tiizeléanyaggal mlkiédé haztartasi fitoberendezés a melegviz-elédllitas lehetoségével .
Fearas téite ti, breoslaithe le breosla soladach, a thairgeann dtairgeann uisce te.
Aparat pentru incalzirea locuintelor, alimentat cu combustibil solid, cu producerea de apa calda.
4. Naam of handelsmerk van de fabrikant (Art 11-5):
A gyartd neve, bejegyzett kereskedelmi neve, illetve bejegyzetl védjegye: DAL ZOTTO )
Ainm no tradmharc claraithe an déantora (Airt 11-5): Via Summano,104 - 36030 Montecchio Precalcino (VICENZA) ITALY
Numele sau marca inregistraté a fabricantului (Art. 11-5): Tel. +39 0445 804000 - Fax +39 0445 804040
5. Naam en adres van de gemachtigde (Art. 12-2)
A meghatalmazott képviseld neve és értesitési cime
Ainm agus seoladh an tseoltora
Numele si adresa reprezentantului autorizat (Art. 12-2)
6. Systeem voor de beoordeling en verificatie van de prestatiebestendigheid (Bijlage 5):
Atermeék teljesitménye allandosaganak értékelésére és ellenérzésére vonatkozo rendszer (5. melléklet): System 3
Coras measunaithe agus seiceala bhuaine na sonraiochtai (Aguisin 5): -as rendszer
Sistemul de evaluare si verificare a constantei performantei (Anexa 5): Sistem
7. \l:}rker;cllélfl;;)oratgrium: RRF 1625 - RRF Rhein-Ruhr Feuerstitten Nummer van het keuringsrapport (op grond van System 3)
1Zsg aboratorium: g asi szama (a 3-as rendszer alapjan)
Saotharlann a dtugtar fogra di: Perste]Ie GmbH Uimhir thuarascail na trialach (de réir Corais 3) 40 14 3722
Laborator notificat: Am Technologie Park 1 D-45307 ESSEN Numero rapporto di prova (in base al System 3)
8. Aangegeven prestaties - A nyilatkozat szerinti teljesitmény - Sonraiochtai fogartha - Performante declarate
Geharmoniseerde technische specificatie - Harmonizalt miiszaki eléirasok - Sonraiochtal teicnidla EN 13240:2001/A2:2004/AC:2007
_comhchuibhithe - Specificaia tehnica armonizaté - |
ESSENTIELE KENMERKEN - ALAPVET® TULAJDONSAGOK - BUNTREITH - CARACTERISTICI ESENTIALE | PRESTATIE - ;Z'ff;';";f‘g ~Bonitaioeht <
Brandveilighald Tuzb|ztonsag| Sabhailteacht déiteain - Siguranté la foc Sl 5P il NI IS | conform- Meglelel“-' Comhliontach - Conform |
Reactie op brand - Tlizveszélyesség - Imoibrit le tine - Reactie la foc Al |
Minimumafstand - Minimalis tavolsag - losfhad - Distanta minima % mm
Afstand van brandbaar materlgal Achterzijde / Hatoldal / Cul / Spate = 100
|| Eghetd anyagoktd valé tavolsdg Zijkant / Oldal / Taobh / Lateral = 100
Fad 6 abhar inlasta Voorzijde / Ellap / Aghaidh / Frontal = 1000
Distanta fatd de mat. Combustibil Bodem / Aljzat / Bun / Fund = -

Onderzijde / Talaj / Talamh / Sol -

Vrijkomen van gevaarlijke stoffen - Veszélyes anyagok kibocsatasa - Scacileadh substainti conttirteacha - Eliberarea de
substante periculoase

Gevaar voor brandstoflekken - Gyllékony anyagok kibocsatasanak kockazata - Riosca theacht amach an bhreosla - Risc de
_pierderi de combustibil

NPD

Conform - Megfelel - Comhliontach - Conform

I Oppar\rlaktetemperatuur Feliileti hdmeérséklet - Teocht an dromchla - Temperatura de suprafa;a | Conform - Megfelel - Comhliontach - Conform
Elektrische veiligheid - Elektromos blztcnsag SabhallteachlIe|ctreacha|s Siguranta electrica NA
Toegankelijkheid en reiniging - Hozzéférhetdség és tisztitas - Inrochtalne agus glanadh - Accesibilitate si curatare | Conform - Megfelel - Comhliontach - Conform
Uitstoot verbrandingsproducten (CO) - Egéstermékek kibocsatasa (CO) - Astuithe thairgi an déchain (CO) - ) —

Conform - Megfelel - Comhliontach - Conform CO [0,09%)]

Emisiile produselor de combustie (CO) )

Maximum bedrijffsdruk - Maximalis izemi nyomas - Uasbhri oibrithe - Presiune maxima de functionare 3 bar

Mechanische sterkte (om de haard te ondersteunen) - Mechanikai teherbiras (a kémény alatdmasztasara) - Neart (chun an simléar a thact) - Rezistenta

mecanica (pentru sustinerea caminului) NPD
| | Thermische prestaties - Termikus teljesitmény - Sonraiochtai theirmeacha - Performante termice ‘ Conform - Megfelel - Comhliontach - Conform
Nominaal vermogen - Névleges teljesitmény - Aschur rataithe - Puterea nominala Ny - 12,8 kKW
Vermogen afgegeven aan het milieu - Kornyezetnek atadott teljesitmény - Aschur don timpeallacht - Puterea transferata mediului | 4,3 kW
Vermogen afgegeven aan het water - Viznek atadott teljesitmény - Aschur don uisce - Puterea transferata apei 8,5 kW
Sniegums - Hatasfok - Tairgitilacht - Rentabilitate n [83%]
Dimgazu temperatﬁra - Fiistgaz homérséklete - Teocht na ngés - Temperatura fumului T(302°C]

9. De prestaties van het in de punten1en 2 bedoelde product zijn conform met de in het punt 8 aangegeven prestaties.
Az 1. és 2. pontban meghatérozott termek teljesitménye megfelel a 8. pontban felttntetett, nyilatkozat szerinti teljesitmenynek.
Ta sonraiocht an tairge luaite faoi phointi 1 agus 2 comhliontach leis an sonraiocht fh()ganha faoi phointe 8.

Performanta produsului identificat la punctele 1 si 2 este Tn conformitate cu performanta declarata de la punctul 8.

Deze prestatieverklaring wordt verstrekt onder de exclusieve verantwoordelijkheid van de in punt 4 vermelde fabrikant.
E teljesitménynyilatkozat kiadasaért kizarolag a 4. pontban meghatarozott gyarto a felelgs.

Eisitear an dearbhli sonraiochta seo faoi fhreagracht an déantéra amhain a luaitear faoi phointe 4.

Aceasta declaratie de performania este emisa pe raspunderea exclusiva a fabricantului identificat Ta~pun

| RAGUS
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(Plaats en cla;um van afgaﬂtlaJ Akna;lhlas helye és datuma - (VNaam en functie, Han
Ait agus data eisiina - Data e luogo di emissione) _ Ainm agus feidhm
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Tel. +39 0445 804000 - Fax +39 0445 804040
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kening - Név ég beosztas, Alairas -
Sinii - nome, pogizione e firma)




